Research Article 2017, 2(12), 793-798   Advanced Materials Proceedings
Copyright © 2017 VBRI Press                                                                                                      793
Softwood surface compatibility with inorganic
geopolymer
Andris Berzins1*, Andris Morozovs1, Jan Van den Bulcke2, Joris Van Acker2
1
Latvia University of Agriculture, Forest Faculty, Jelgava, LV-3001, Latvia
2

Table 1. Composition of the prepared geopolymers.
Series
Ratios
Fraction
size of clay,
mm
Pressing
time, h
Wood Grain
Sodium
silicate
solution
Calcined
clay
H2O
S1-1.4 1.4 1 - ≤ 0.5 1 Spruce parallel
S1-1.4U 1.4 0,2
S1-1.75U 1.75 0,5
S1-1.8 1.8 -
S1-2.4 2.4 -
S1-3.0 3 -
S1-2EG 2 1 - ≤ 0.5 4 (Spruce,
pine and
birch)
end grain
S1-2.35EG 2.35
S1-2.7EG 2.7
S2-1.7 1.7 1 - ≤ 0.1 4 (Spruce,
pine and
birch)
parallel
S2-2 2
S2-2.175 2.175
S2-2.35 2.35
S2-2.525 2.525
S2-2.7 2.7
S2-2EG 2 1 - ≤ 0.1 4 (Spruce,
pine and
birch)
end grain
S2-2.35EG 2.35
S2-2.7EG 2.7
Scanning with x-ray computed tomography
Make the samples required for scanning analogically to
the samples for the compression-shear test. Make the
samples using the universal circular saw machine and cut